Minutes of the IMF Fall Meeting held on October 6th and 7th in Huntington, WV

1. The minutes of the IMF Board meeting as provided by D. Hurtuk are attached.

2.   The Fall Meeting was attended by 20 members (list attached).

3. The traditional luncheon featured D. Bird, Director of Lean Manufacturing, as guest speaker.  The subject of his talk was the implementation of lean manufacturing strategies at Special Metals Corporation’s Huntington, WV, plant.

4. L. Zhang, University of Illinois, provided an update of the ongoing research project with detailed analyses of the various defects found particularly in the runners.

5. B. Thomas, University of Illinois, proposed a future research project centered around the nucleation, growth, and motion of various inclusions in ingots. Possible funding sources, specifically the NSF, were discussed.  To make this happen to our benefit, all IMF members are encouraged to (a) provide support in the form of letters of estimates of economic benefits of such research for the US Industry as well as in-kind support, and (b) actively help in defining the scope of the project.  To this end, B. Thomas will circulate a first draft of the proposal very soon.

6. Technical round table discussions dealt with nozzle clogging, potentially as a result of feeding Ti wire, and meeting tensile ductility on center specimens from forged rounds.

7. The outcome of the subsequent business meeting is already reflected in the minutes of the board meeting. 

8. The plant tour on Thursday was hosted by Special Metals Corporation, Huntington Plant.  The AOD Shop, the VIM/VAR shop, and the Primary Mill (forge press and primary rolling mill) were visited.
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1. Don Hurtuk
Castcon, Inc

216-314-021
djhcastcon@aol.com
2. Mark Suer
Special Metals
304-526-5558


msuer@specialmetals.com
3. Bhupendra Patel
 WHEMCO

724-643-7008


bpatel@whemco.com
4. Ken Eakin
EQS


724-658-6527


kwe@eqs.elwd.com
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Clayburn

724-625-3860


gshreve@hotmail.com
6. Richard Green
ISG Steelton

717-986-2130


rwgreen@intlsteel.com
7. Russell Miller
Stollberg, Inc
610-380-1028


rmiller@stollberg.com
8. Danielle Baird
Timken Latrobe Steel
724-532-4556


danielle.baird@timken.com
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Timken Latrobe Steel
724-532-6369


michael.clair@timken.com
10. Chris Rock
Special Metals
304-526-5452


crock@smcwv.com
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Special Metals
304-526-5084


mfahrman@smcwv.com
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RAMM Metals
412-833-7474


mp@rammglobal.com
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Hilti Steel

724-658-6822


emereri@us.hilti.com
14. Warren Rogers

Hilti Steel

606-836-2829


rogewar@us.hilti.com
15. Bob Scarmack

EEC


330-534-8668


rscarmack@eec.com
16. Horacio Lima

RAMM Metals
330-534-1694


hl@rammglobal.com
17. Brian G. Thomas
Univ. of Illinois
217-333-6919


bgthomas@uiuc.com
18. Bret Rietow

Univ. of Illinois
217-244-4656


rietow@uiuc.com
19. Lifeng Zhang

Univ. of Illinois 
217-244-4656


zhang25@uiuc.com
20. Valentin Zamfir
Steel Industries
313-535-8505


vzamfir@steelindustries.com
